
English Department Tutoring Schedule 

English/Social Studies LAB: Assistance with all levels (Ms. Story SStory@pusd11.net )  

Monday, Tuesday, and Thursday from 2:30-4:00pm  

Search Microsoft TEAMS: RSK Tutoring: English & Social Studies  

Room 1-259 (once we return in person)  

*Teachers can also have you make up tests in English/Social Studies Lab if you make arrangements in advance.  

ALL ENGLISH TEACHERS WANT YOU TO MAKE AN APPOINTMENT FOR CONFIRMATION!! 

Course Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

 
READ 180 

 
 

Massingill  
2:30-3:30 

McAuley  
2:30-3:30 

Rolando 
2:30-3:30 
Massingill  
2:30-3:30 

McAuley  
2:30-3:30 
Massingill  
2:30-3:30 

 

English I 
Yearlong 

 

Metz 
2:30-3:30 

Berchiolli and Schumacher 
2:30-3:30 

 Berchiolli, Metz and 
Schumacher 

2:30-3:30 

 

English I 
Block 

 Fontes 
2:30-3:30 

Ooka 
2:20-3:30 

Fontes 
2:30-3:30 

 

English II Newman 
2:20-3:20 

Newman and Petersel 
2:20-3:20 

 Petersel and 
Ooka 

2:20-3:30 

 

English III Miller 
2:30-3:30 

Miller 
Kelson 

2:30-3:30 
Story 

 2:30-4:00 

 
Story 

2:30-4:00 

Miller 
Kelson 

2:30-3:30 
Story 

2:30-4:00 

 

English IV Richard  
4th Lunch 

Richard  
4th Lunch 
Parham  

6:50-7:15 and 4th Lunch 

Richard  
4th Lunch 
Parham 

4th Lunch  

Richard  
4th Lunch 
Parham  

6:50-7:15 

 

SEI  Brown 
2:30-3:30 

 Brown 
2:30-3:30 

 

LSC ENGLISH Coby 
2:30-3:30 

Stevens 
2:30-3:30 

Coby 
2:30-3:30 

Stevens 
2:30-3:30 

 

 
TEACHER EMAILS AND ROOM NUMBERS 

Please contact the teacher by email to get directions on joining online tutoring. 
Metz: 1-129 
AMetz@pusd11.net 

Petersel: 1-151 
TPetersel@pusd11.net 

Kelson:  1-257 
KKelson@pusd11.net 

Parham: 1-262 
ViParham@pusd11.net 

Massingill: 1-261 

SMassingill@pusd11.net 

Berchiolli: 1-126 
JBerchiolli@pusd11.net 

Newman: 1-125 
LNewman@pusd11.net 

Miller: 1-263 
JarMiller@pusd11.net 

Richard: 1-201 
TRichard@pusd11.net 

Brown: 1-121 

BrBrown@pusd11.net 

Schumacher: 1-126 
RSchumacher@pusd11.net 

Ooka: 1-124 
AOoka@pusd11.net 

Story: 1-259 

SStory@pusd11.net 

McAuley: 1-258 

JMcAuley@pusd11.net 

 

Fontes: 1-113 
SFontes@pusd11.net 

Coby: 1-205 
KCoby@pusd11.net 

Stevens: 1-226 
BeStevens@pusd11.net 

Rolando: 1-261 
NRolando@pusd11.net 
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